

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1267/2013

N R PORTFOLIO PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No.12918/2013

(with office report)

Date: 14/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Bhoomika Choudhury, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chiranjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.1267 and 12918/2013

The matters fall under the completed category.

They be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

	(M.A. SAYEED) REGISTRAR	
--	----------------------------	--