

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35730/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2012 in ITA No.427/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NEELAKANT ISPAT UDYOG PVT.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR. OF INCOME TAX-III,NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 31/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Priyanka Sony, Adv.  
Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

AS per undertaking dated 06.11.2012, counsel for the petitioner was required to file copies of the relied upon judgments as additional documents. However, learned counsel submits that all those judgments are reported and, therefore, there is no need of filing additional documents.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Assistant Registrar