

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7462-7463/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2013 in ITA No.1018/2011,ITA No.1019/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NR PORTFOLIO PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CIT

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rakesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Taneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv. for
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.
Connect with S.L.P.(C) No. 1267 of 2013.

(Pardeep Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master