

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..CC

No(s). 11505/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/12/2013 in ITA No. 409/2012 passed by the High Court of Delhi At N. Delhi)

GLOBUS SECURITIES & FINANCE PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

IA No. 3 (appln. for filing case laws in present SLP)

Date : 05/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Salil Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.  
Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, i

s permitted.

Connect with S.L.P. (C) No. 10323 of 2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Pardeep Kumar

(PARDEEP KUMAR)

(RENU DIWAN)

Date: 2014.09.06

10:26:58 SAST

Reason:

AR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER