

SECTION - III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 24643 AND 25543 OF 2012,
21273, 21275, 21278, 20819 AND 20820 OF 2014

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Commissioner of Trade Tax, U.P.,
Lucknow & Ors.

.....Petitioners

-Versus-

Santosh Kumar Kushwaha Etc.etc.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (C) NOS. 24643 AND 25543 OF 2012:

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1st August, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Application for exemption from filing Official Translation is allowed.
Notice.**

Tag with S.L.P. ©CC No. 11261/2014 etc.”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to sole respondent in both the matters through Registered A.D. Post on 22nd August, 2014. Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved cover containing show cause notice have been received in both the matters.

SLP(C) NOS. 21273, 21275 AND 21278 OF 2014

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th July, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**“Notice on the application(s) for condonation of delay as also on
the Special Leave Petitions.”**

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to sole respondent in all the matters through Registered A.D. Post on 12th September, 2014. Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate has on 14th October, 2014 and 23rd September, 2014 filed Vaklaatnama/Appearance on behalf of the sole respondent in SLP © No. 21273 and 21278 of 2014 respectively, but has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing the said notice has been received back from the sole respondent in SLP(C)No.21275 of 2014 so far.

SLP © NOS. 20819 AND 20820 OF 2014:

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1st August, 2014 alongwith SLP (C) No. 24643 of 2012 , when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Application for exemption from filing Official Translation is allowed.

Notice.

Tag with S.P.(C)...CC No.11261/2014 etc.”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to sole respondent in both the matters through Registered A.D. Post on 3rd September, 2014. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing the said notice has been received back from the sole respondent in both the matters so far.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

- 1 Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.
2. Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, Advocte,
100, Lawyers Chambers.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1