

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2084/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/09/2014  
in ITA No. 218/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

FOCUS EXPORTS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX --IV , NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Krishnan, Adv.  
Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 195 of 2015 arising out of  
SLP (C)No. 25549 of 2012.

(Nidhi Ahuja)  
COURT MASTER

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
COURT MASTER