

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35730/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/07/2012
in ITA No. 427/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New
Delhi)

NEELAKANT ISPAT UDYOG PVT.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR. OF INCOME TAX-III,NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

Date : 20/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnan Sampath, Adv.
MS. Priyanka Sony, Adv.
Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG,
Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Post along with Civil Appeal No. 195 of 2015.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master